Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Mechanical Draughts- That, having examined the subject, they recommend that the said resolution be 
nian in the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be fixed at the rate of adopted. 
on thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350) per annum." Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 

k•solved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and following resolution adopted at a meeting of the Board of Estimate and Apportion- 
fixes the salary of the position of Mechanical Draughtsman in the Department of ment 	held April 7, 1903: